

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13912/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 11/05/2005 in CMWP No. 9105/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

LAKSHMI SUGAR MILL,UTTARANCHAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and exemption  
from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for  
interim relief )

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 14717 of 2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/07/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv. for  
in both petitions Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)/

Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr.Adv.

Caveator

Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the  
e Petitioners, the petitions are

adjourned for two weeks.

ir Singh)

Anita

(Jasb

rt Master

Cou