

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.1-2 in &

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 8064/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 11/05/2005 in CMWP No. 9105/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S. UTTAM SUGAR MILLS LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 05/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition granted.

Issue notice.

Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief returnable in three weeks.

Dasti service permitted.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, accepts notice.

Tag on with SLP(C) No. 13912/2005.

ardwaj)

ter

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bh

Court Mas