

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13912/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 11/05/2005 in CMWP No. 9105/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

LAKSHMI SUGAR MILL,UTTARANCHAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

AND

SLP(C) NO. 14717 of 2005

SLP(C) NO. 18846 of 2005

Date: 21/09/2005 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the petitions on 26th September, 2005.

Anita (Jasbir Singh)

Court Master