

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5955 OF 2005

LAKSHMI SUGAR MILL,UTTARANCHAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 5956 of 2005

(with appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents)

Civil Appeal NO. 5957 of 2005

(with appln.(s) for impleadment as party respondent)

Civil Appeal NO. 5958 of 2005

Date: 12/01/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Niranjana Singh ,Adv

Ms. Prema singh, Singh, Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Niranjana Singh ,Adv

Ms. Prema singh, Singh, Adv.

:1:

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AAG

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra ,Adv

Mr. Vijay Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.

M/S. Parekh & Co. ,Adv

Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Adv,.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed, two weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit.

List thereafter.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master