

Civil Appeal No(s). 5955/2005

LAKSHMI SUGAR MILL,UTTARANCHAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 5956/2005

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 5957/2005

(with Office Report)

C.A. No. 5958/2005

SLP(C) No. 27653/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 25/07/2016 These matters were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Vatsa, Adv.

Ms. Ridhima Singh, Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Monika, Adv.

Mr. Sukrit R. Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

Mr. Namit Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

-2-

Mr. Akshay Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Vinod Deshmukh, Adv.

M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Ms. Susmita Lal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matters after four weeks, as prayed

for.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)

(RAJINDER KAUR)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER